
Math 150B TR Assignments - Tentative  Syllabus (S-09) 
Lesson Date Sections Homework problems 

1 Thursday, January 8 Review p.84 (evens 12-30, all 39-42),    p.106 (18,19,20),  
p.155 (all 41-44,46,48),     p.241 (odds 9-17,18,19), 
p.161 (10,19,21,23,25,26,odds 29-37) 
p.197 (14,15,17,19,20,23,25,29,31,33,35,36,39,47,50) 
p.279 (4,8,10,14,16,30,31)     p.321 (evens 20-34) 

2 Tuesday, January 13 5.4 
Quiz 1 (Review) 

p.329 (odds 1-15, odds 19-39, 47,49,56) 

3 Thursday, January 15 5.5 p.339 (odds 7-25,26, all 27-30, odds 35-43,44,47,49) 

4 Tuesday, January 20 6.1 
 

p.352 (odds 1-13,18,21,23,26) 

5 Thursday, January 22 Quiz 2 (5.4,5.5) 
Review 

 

 Thursday, January 22 Test 1 Review Sections, 5.4, 5.5,6.1 

6 Tuesday, January 27 6.2 p.362 (odds 1-17, all 19-30), worksheet 
7 Thursday, January 29 6.3 p.368 (all 3-13,17,19,21,25,37,39; on 37 and 39 set up 

using both methods), worksheet 
8 Tuesday, February 3 6.4 

Quiz 3 (6.2-6.3) 
p.373 (7,9,10,13,15,19,21,23,24), worksheet 
p.379 (29a) 

9 Thursday, February 5 6.4/6.5 p.377 (odds 1-9,13,14),     p.379 (30) 

10 Tuesday, February 10 7.1 
Quiz 4 (6.4-6.5) 

p.391 (odds 3-11,20b,23,25,27,31,33c,35c) 

11 Thursday, February 12 7.2 
Review 

p.402 (7,9,11,15,17, odds 23-49,50,51,55, all 73-82,84) 

 Thursday, February 12 Test 2 Sections 6.2-6.5,7.1 

12 Tuesday, February 17 7.3 p.409 (odds 3-17, all 25-31,37,38,odds 45-59,66) 

13 Thursday, February 19 7.4 p. 419 (odds 3-1716,21,23,25,31,37, odds 41-49,53, 
odds 69-79) 

14 Tuesday, February 24 7.5 
Quiz 5 (7.2-7.4) 

p.453 (3,4,8,9,10,19) 

15 Thursday, February 26 7.6 p.461 (all 1-14,19, odds 23-33,37,43,45, odds 59-69) 

 February 28 – March 8 Spring Holidays  

16 Tuesday, March 10 7.7 p.468 (odds 1-9,15,17, odds 31-41, odds 57-61) 

17 Thursday, March 12 7.8 p.478 (odds 1-31, odds 39-49, odds 53-63) 

18 Tuesday, March 17 Review 
Quiz 6 (7.5-7.7) 

 

19 Thursday, March 19 8.1 p. 493 (odds 3-31,47) 

 Thursday, March 19 Test 3 Sections 7.2-7.8 
20 Tuesday, March 24 8.2 p.501 (odds 3-31,37,39) 
21 Thursday, March 26 8.3 

Quiz 7 (8.1-8.2) 
p.508 (odds 1-17,18, all 21-26, 28,29) 

22 Tuesday, March 31 8.4 p.517 (all 1-7,9,11,15,17, 21,25,31,35, odds 39-49) 

23 Thursday, April 2 8.5 
Quiz 8 (8.3-8.4) 

p.524 (odds 1-13, odds,17-23,29,33,41,45,49,56, 57,61, 
63,69,73) 

24 Tuesday, April 7 8.8 p.551 (odds 5-31) 

25 Thursday, April 9 Review  
 Thursday, April 9 Test 4 Sections 8.1-8.5,8.8 

26 Tuesday, April 14 9.1 
9.2 

p.566 (1,3,7,9,11,13,17) 
p.573 (odds 1-13,25) 

27 Thursday, April 16 9.3 p.583 (odds 1-13, odds 23-33) 

28 Tuesday, April 21 Review  
 Thursday, April 23 Final Exam  @ 7:00 pm  

 
 


